
FPICN - Tampa
Education Program - Summary

1/ 1/2003 through 12/31/2003

County
Total 

programs
Total 

Reimbursable
public

programs
volunteer
programs

professional
programs kindergarten

elementary
school

Jr/Sr
High School other

Total
Participants

Publicity/
Media Items

Comm.
Contacts

health fair 
/special 
event

1 0 30 0 0 0 30 0 00 1 00

4 4CHARLOTTE 0 0 0 82 82 0 04 0 00

9 8COLLIER 13 20 30 2641 2704 0 25 1 21

2 2DESOTO 14 10 0 1 25 0 12 0 00

2 2GLADES 0 0 0 176 176 0 11 0 01

4 3HARDEE 0 0 18 650 668 0 01 1 02

3 3HENDRY 0 0 0 159 159 0 22 0 01

19 16HIGHLANDS 9 0 0 1100 1109 0 49 0 73

205 192HILLSBOROUGH 187 4097 102 2827 7213 7 0160 14 2110

3 1INDIAN RIVER 20 0 0 451 471 0 10 2 01

1 1LAKE 0 0 0 75 75 0 00 0 10

11 6LEE 0 0 50 1960 2010 1 00 6 14

18 15MANATEE 100 0 0 543 643 0 312 1 41

1 1MARION 0 0 0 14 14 0 01 0 00

4 3MARTIN 0 0 12 160 172 0 12 1 01

4 2OKEECHOBEE 28 100 25 1 154 0 12 2 00

29 19ORANGE 25 995 92 600 1712 0 211 9 72

4 4OSCEOLA 0 0 0 5776 5776 0 31 0 03

51 50PASCO 18 3492 185 325 4020 1 049 1 10

17 9PINELLAS 40 45 100 1031 1216 1 03 8 51

25 22POLK 65 5181 0 778 6024 0 217 2 42

6 4SAINT LUCIE 0 100 0 539 639 0 22 1 12

31 10SARASOTA 25 482 55 278 840 1 010 18 30

19 15SEMINOLE 125 532 0 1379 2036 0 313 1 41
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2 2UNKNOWN 0 0 0 100 100 0 00 0 20

475Total 394 699 15054 669 21646 38068 11 28307 69 6336
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307# public programs
In County
Out of County

160 52.12
147 47.88

%
# professional programs
In County @ Host HCF

Out of County

63

14
42

%

22.22
66.67

In County
7 11.11

# health fair/special events

Out of County
10
26

%

27.78
72.22

In County
36

Program Activities

Out of County - distributed at programs
18891
94174

%
16.71
83.29

In County - distributed at programs

Materials Distributed

Out of County - direct request
25110
77077

%
24.57
75.43

In County - direct request

Media/Public Relations Activities

Community Contacts

Media Events - Radio
Media Events - TV
Media Events - Print

County Regional Total
0
1
0

0
7
3

28

0
6
3

0
0
0

0
0
0

Statewide Nationwide

3Page:


